

May 12, 2025

(2 pages)

Addendum No. 3

Bid Call No. T2025-141

Mechanical Equipment and Power Distribution Replacement at Jim Archdekin Recreation Centre

This Addendum forms part of the Bid Document.

1. Questions and Answers

Question 1:

In Summary of Work specifications, it is mentioned to demolish interior partition wall, exterior and interior load bearing walls, windows, doors, framing, lintels, etc. as indicated on the drawings. Since there are no architectural drawings, please clarify which load bearing walls, windows and doors needs to be demolished. please provide details.

Answer 1:

This is general information. Demolishing work is not part of this Contract.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Bidders are required to acknowledge all Addenda.

Naveed

Naveed Ahmed Butt

Senior Buyer

(905) 874-3531

naveed.ahmedbutt@brampton.ca